

## **FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26**

			STATE OF THE PARTY									
	One Time Fees			Annual Recurring Fees						Concessions		
GRADE	Admission Fee Fee	Registration Fee	Caution Deposit	Total One Time Fees	Tuition Fees	Non- Academic Fees	Vocational Fee	Annual Day	Total Amount		Sibling Concession (10% on Tuition Fee)	Lumpsum Fee Payment Discount (5% on Tuition Fee)
										Discount		
Mont 1	0	5,000	0	5,000	1,60,000	2,500	0	2,500	1,65,000	of 15K	16,000	8,000
Mont 2	0	5,000	0	5,000	1,60,000	2,500	0	2,500	1,65,000		16,000	8,000
Mont 3	0	5,000	0	5,000	1,58,500	4,000	0	2,500	1,65,000		15,850	7,925
1	0	5,000	0	5,000	1,63,500	9,900	6,000	2,500	1,81,900		16,350	8,175
- 11	0	5,000	0	5,000	1,63,500	9,900	6,000	2,500	1,81,900		16,350	8,175
111	0	5,000	0	5,000	1,63,500	9,900	6,000	2,500	1,81,900		16,350	8,175
IV	0	5,000	0	5,000	1,66,900	9,900	6,000	2,500	1,85,300		16,690	8,345
V	0	5,000	0	5,000	1,66,900	9,900	6,000	2,500	1,85,300		16,690	8,345
VI	0	5,000	0	5,000	1,70,000	10,000	6,000	2,500	1,88,500		17,000	8,500
VII	0	5,000	0	5,000	1,70,000	10,000	6,000	2,500	1,88,500		17,000	8,500
VIII	0	5,000	0	5,000	1,70,000	10,000	6,000	2,500	1,88,500		17,000	8,500

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

Above Fees Includes: Class Photo, Field Trip, Health Check up, Student Dairy, Work Book / Work Sheet, Parent App/Portal, Student & Parent ID Card

Exclusions in the above Fees which are "Optional" - Transport, Day Care, Club Activities\*, After School Activities & School Excursions.

Exclusions in the above Fees which are "Mandatory" - School Uniform, books & stationary

One vocational program is mandatory. Coding, Helen O'Grady and French. Fees NOT included in tuition fees

Parents Interested to Pay Lump sum fee payment or avail Grayquest EMI option. GQ fees will include tuition fees, transport fees and admission fees

Sibling Concession of 10% on Tuition Fee is applicable for the Younger Child only.

Fees can be paid by completing the sign up process on our partner portal "GrayQuest" at the time of Admission, whereas fee Monthly instalment deduction will begin from the bank account authorized by the parent on 5th of each month starting from April of 2024.

Transport fees to be paid in 2 installments. 1st April 24, 1st Oct 24

<b>Transport</b>	0-2KM	2-5KM	5-10KM	10-15Km
Fees	34,800	39,900	44,600	49,900

SHIAN

RYAN SCHOOL

Sy. No. 183 (Part), Kala Jyothi Road

Masjid Band, Kondapur,

Hyderabad-500 084.

RYAN SCHOOL

Sy.No. 183 (Part), Kala Jyothi Road Masjid Banda, Kondapur Hyderabad-500 084